

**Bid Results**

**Bidder Details**

**Vendor Name** West Coast Arborists, Inc.  
**Address** 21718 Walnut Ave.  
 Grand Terrace, CA 92313  
 United States  
**Respondee** Victor Gonzalez  
**Respondee Title** Vice President  
**Phone** 714-991-1900 Ext.  
**Email** vgonzalez@wcainc.com  
**Vendor Type**

**Bid Detail**

**Bid Responsive** Yes  
**Ranking** 1

**Line Items**

**Discount Terms** no discount

Num	Item Code	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Line Total	Discount	Comment
<b>Grid Pruning</b>							
1	Flat rate price per tree.	EA	7500	\$74.0000	\$555,000.0000	\$555,000.0000	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$555,000.0000</b>	<b>\$555,000.0000</b>	
<b>Full Prune per Service Request.</b>							
2	0"-12" Diameter Standard Height	EA	500	\$74.0000	\$37,000.0000	\$37,000.0000	
3	13"-18" Diameter Standard Height	EA	1000	\$100.0000	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.0000	
4	19"-24" Diameter Standard Height	EA	3500	\$124.0000	\$434,000.0000	\$434,000.0000	
5	25"-30" Diameter Standard Height	EA	2500	\$144.0000	\$360,000.0000	\$360,000.0000	
6	31"-36" Diameter Standard Height	EA	100	\$294.0000	\$29,400.0000	\$29,400.0000	
7	36"+ Diameter Standard Height	EA	50	\$494.0000	\$24,700.0000	\$24,700.0000	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$985,100.0000</b>	<b>\$985,100.0000</b>	
<b>Crown Raise per Service Request - Hardwood tree</b>							
8	0"-12" Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$40.0000	\$400.0000	\$400.0000	

**Bid Results**

Num	Item Code	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Line Total	Discount	Comment
9	13"-18" Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$45.0000	\$450.0000	\$450.0000	
10	19"-24" Diameter Standard Height	EA	20	\$75.0000	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.0000	
11	25"-30" Diameter Standard Height	EA	20	\$95.0000	\$1,900.0000	\$1,900.0000	
12	31"-36" Diameter Standard Height	EA	20	\$144.0000	\$2,880.0000	\$2,880.0000	
13	36"+ Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$224.0000	\$2,240.0000	\$2,240.0000	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$9,370.0000</b>	<b>\$9,370.0000</b>	
	<b>Crown Cleaning per Service Request - Hardwood tree</b>						
14	0"-12" Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$74.0000	\$740.0000	\$740.0000	
15	13"-18" Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$100.0000	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.0000	
16	19"-24" Diameter Standard Height	EA	20	\$124.0000	\$2,480.0000	\$2,480.0000	
17	25"-30" Diameter Standard Height	EA	20	\$194.0000	\$3,880.0000	\$3,880.0000	
18	31"-36" Diameter Standard Height	EA	20	\$224.0000	\$4,480.0000	\$4,480.0000	
19	36"+ Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$274.0000	\$2,740.0000	\$2,740.0000	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$15,320.0000</b>	<b>\$15,320.0000</b>	
	<b>Crown Reduction per Service Request - Hardwood tree</b>						
20	0"-12" Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$204.0000	\$2,040.0000	\$2,040.0000	
21	13"-18" Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$294.0000	\$2,940.0000	\$2,940.0000	
22	19"-24" Diameter Standard Height	EA	20	\$344.0000	\$6,880.0000	\$6,880.0000	
23	25"-30" Diameter Standard Height	EA	20	\$394.0000	\$7,880.0000	\$7,880.0000	

**Bid Results**

Num	Item Code	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Line Total	Discount	Comment
24	31"-36" Diameter Standard Height	EA	20	\$444.0000	\$8,880.0000	\$8,880.0000	
25	36"+ Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$524.0000	\$5,240.0000	\$5,240.0000	
					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$33,860.0000</b>	<b>\$33,860.0000</b>
<b>Palm Pruning</b>							
26	Prune Date Palm (Phoenix spp.)	EA	10	\$224.0000	\$2,240.0000	\$2,240.0000	
27	Clean Trunk for Date Palm (Phoenix spp.)	EA	5	\$224.0000	\$1,120.0000	\$1,120.0000	
28	Prune Fan Palm (Washingtonia spp.)	EA	2000	\$64.0000	\$128,000.0000	\$128,000.0000	
29	Clean Trunk for Fan Palm (Washingtonia spp.)	EA	5	\$94.0000	\$470.0000	\$470.0000	
30	Prune all other Palm Species	EA	500	\$64.0000	\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.0000	
					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$163,830.0000</b>	<b>\$163,830.0000</b>
<b>Tree and Stump Removal</b>							
31	0"-12" Diameter Standard Height	EA	25	\$224.0000	\$5,600.0000	\$5,600.0000	
32	13"-18" Diameter Standard Height	EA	100	\$324.0000	\$32,400.0000	\$32,400.0000	
33	19"-24" Diameter Standard Height	EA	150	\$500.0000	\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.0000	
34	25"-30" Diameter Standard Height	EA	150	\$750.0000	\$112,500.0000	\$112,500.0000	
35	31"-36" Diameter Standard Height	EA	100	\$850.0000	\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.0000	
36	36"+ Diameter Standard Height	EA	30	\$1,000.0000	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.0000	
					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$340,500.0000</b>	<b>\$340,500.0000</b>
<b>Tree Removal Only. No Stump Removal.</b>							
37	0"-12" Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$224.0000	\$2,240.0000	\$2,240.0000	

**Bid Results**

Num	Item Code	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Line Total	Discount	Comment
38	13"-18" Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$324.0000	\$3,240.0000	\$3,240.0000	
39	19"-24" Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$500.0000	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.0000	
40	25"-30" Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$750.0000	\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.0000	
41	31"-36" Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$850.0000	\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.0000	
42	36"+ Diameter Standard Height	EA	10	\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.0000	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$36,480.0000</b>	<b>\$36,480.0000</b>	
	<b>Stump Removal</b>						
43	Stump Removal per Stump Diameter Inch at Grade	DI	300	\$14.0000	\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.0000	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$4,200.0000</b>	<b>\$4,200.0000</b>	
	<b>Tree Planting and Staking</b>						
44	15 Gallon (double staked per specs) - Labor, Equipment, Tree and Materials	EA	20	\$194.0000	\$3,880.0000	\$3,880.0000	
45	24 inch Box (double staked per specs) - Labor, Equipment, Tree and Materials	EA	10	\$394.0000	\$3,940.0000	\$3,940.0000	
46	36 inch Box (double staked per specs) - Labor, Equipment, Tree and Materials	EA	5	\$954.0000	\$4,770.0000	\$4,770.0000	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$12,590.0000</b>	<b>\$12,590.0000</b>	
	<b>General Labor Rates</b>						
47	Rate for 1 Ground-person	HR	1	\$89.0000	\$89.0000	\$89.0000	
48	Rate for 1 Equipment Operator	HR	1	\$89.0000	\$89.0000	\$89.0000	
49	Rate for 1 Trimmer	HR	1	\$89.0000	\$89.0000	\$89.0000	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$267.0000</b>	<b>\$267.0000</b>	
	<b>Day Rate</b>						
50	Day Rate Service Crew	DAY	1	\$2,136.0000	\$2,136.0000	\$2,136.0000	

**Bid Results**

Num	Item Code	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	Line Total	Discount	Comment
51	Specialty Equipment Day Rate	DAY	1	\$979.0000	\$979.0000	\$979.0000	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$3,115.0000</b>	<b>\$3,115.0000</b>	
<b>Emergency Services</b>							
52	During normal business hours	HR	1	\$300.0000	\$300.0000	\$300.0000	
53	After hours, weekends &/or holidays	HR	1	\$450.0000	\$450.0000	\$450.0000	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$750.0000</b>	<b>\$750.0000</b>	
<b>General Arborist Services</b>							
54	Arborist Reports	HR	20	\$174.0000	\$3,480.0000	\$3,480.0000	
55	Level 1, 2, and 3 Risk Assessments	HR	20	\$174.0000	\$3,480.0000	\$3,480.0000	
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$6,960.0000</b>	<b>\$6,960.0000</b>	
<b>Other Charges</b>							
56	Other Charges (please specify)	LOT	1	\$89.0000	\$89.0000	\$89.0000	Traffic Control (Per Hour)
57	Other Charges (please specify)	LOT	1	\$89.0000	\$89.0000	\$89.0000	Plant Health Care (Per Hour)
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$178.0000</b>	<b>\$178.0000</b>	
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,167,520.0000</b>	<b>\$2,167,520.0000</b>	